	05-02-2	2003 	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione	102437	772d original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
Corporation-State of Other Limited Liability Compa Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance: Merge	iation ed Partnership ny tached? □Yes ⊠No er ge of Name	2. Name and address of recein Name: Cox Texas Newspa Street Address: 6205 Peach City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30328 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State of Other If assignee is not domiciled in the Urepresentative designation is attache (Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es) at	pers, L.P. htree Dunwoody Road Delaware Delaware
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,441,191; 2,497,396; 2,698,984	
A	dditional number(s) a	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 07866.0004		6. Total number of application registrations involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
BCOOPER 00000121 2441191		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel true copy of the original document. Mitchell H. Stabbe	ief, the foregoing info	THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a Am; 10,2003
Name of Person Signing		ature	Date

05/01/200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CIMCities, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 530 Means Street, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30318, is the owner of the following markS (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Number	Date of Reg.
ACCESS WACO	2,441,191	April 3, 2001
AUSTIN 360	2,497,396	October 16, 2001
AUSTIN 360 and DESIGN	2,698,984	March 25, 2003

WHEREAS, Cox Texas Newspapers, L.P. ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited partnership, composed of a general partner, Cox Texas Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 6205 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith and symbolized thereby, effective as of the date of execution below.

Signed this Graday of Aper , 2003.

CIMCITIES, LLC

Secretary

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF DEKALB FULTON

RECORDED: 04/10/2003

SS:

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 944 day of April

Notary Public

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires March 31, 2004

DCLIB01:1397085-1|4/8/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0335